
CHICAGO UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent
vs. Cleveland
vs. Cleveland

at GR
at Manitoba 
at Manitoba 

Date
1/6
1/7
1/14
1/17
1/18

Time (PT)
7 p.m.
7 p.m.
6 p.m.
7 p.m.
7 p.m.

Broadcast
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV

•	 Four Wild players enter 2023 with at least a three-game point streak
•	 Dakota Mermis (2-3=5), Nic Petan (2-2=4), and Marco Rossi (1-2=3) each have three-game 		
	 point streaks
•	 Sammy Walker has recorded a point in four consecutive games (3-3=6)

•	 Jack Drury has recorded an assist in four consecutive games (0-4=4)
•	 Malte Stromwall has three-game point streak (3-2=5)
•	 Vasily Ponomarev also has points in three straight games (2-2=4)
•	 Zachary Sawchenko has not lost in regulation in his last three starts (2-0-1)

Iowa and Chicago have faced off four times this season, but none of the teams’ games have 
been decided by a one or two-goal margin. The Wild most recently beat the Wolves 7-0 at 
Wells Fargo Arena and won 5-1 and 5-2 decisions on consecutive weekends at Allstate Arena 
in November. Chicago’s only win in the season series came by a 4-0 margin at Iowa on Dec. 3. 
Only three out of the 10 games in the 2021-22 season series were decided by a single goal.

SO LONG, 
2022

WILD 
STREAKS

WOLVES 
STREAKS

IOWA UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford

at GR
at GR
vs. GR

Date
1/7
1/8
1/11
1/13
1/16

Time (CT)
6 p.m.
3 p.m.
6 p.m.
6 p.m.
2 p.m.

Broadcast
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game

12/31 at St. Louis Blues
Dumba (4), Hartman (3, 4), Spurgeon (5), Greenway (2)

MINNESOTA WILD
Next Game

1/4 vs. Tampa Bay Lightning
8:30 p.m. CT / Bally Sports / ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM

IOWA LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Sammy Walker 12 12 24 21 9
Steven Fogarty 9 12 21 22 6

Joe Hicketts 3 18 21 37 -3

Adam Beckman 8 7 15 8 -3
Nic Petan 4 10 14 14 6

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES
TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (13-13-2-2; 30 pts.) vs. CHICAGO WOLVES (10-15-3-1; 24 pts.)
JANUARY 3, 2023 --- ALLSTATE ARENA 7:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #485

730 3rd. St., Des Moines, IA 50309
Referees: Andrew Bell (#6) and Jarrod Ragusin (#2)

Linespeople: Jameson Gronert (#95) and Tyler Gregory (#66)

CHICAGO LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Malte Stromwall 7 15 22 12 -2
Jamieson Rees 5 15 20 14 -10

V. Ponomarev 9 9 18 4 5

Josh Melnick 7 10 17 12 3
W. Lagesson 6 8 14 42 -17


